
 

DEPARTMENTAL SUBMISSION 
 

DEPARTMENT:  OCFO-Office of Contracting & Procurement 

FILE NUMBER:  OCFO-Office of Contracting & 

Procurement-3249   

 

RE: 

Submitting reso. autho. Contract No. 3072755 

 

 

SUMMARY: 

Notification to Council – 100% City Funding – To Provide a Change Order for the Emergency 

Demolition for Ruddiman Middle School at 7310 Southfield for Multiple Basement Backfills with 21AA. 

– Contractor: Adamo Demolition Company – Location: 320 East Seven Mile Road, Detroit, MI 48203 – 

Contract Period: Notification of Emergency through June 30, 2024 – Total Contract Amount: 

$823,427.20. Construction and Demolition 

 

 

RECOMMENDATION: 

Notification to Council – 100% City Funding – To Provide a Change Order for the Emergency 

Demolition for Ruddiman Middle School at 7310 Southfield for Multiple Basement Backfills with 21AA. 

– Contractor: Adamo Demolition Company – Location: 320 East Seven Mile Road, Detroit, MI 48203 – 

Contract Period: Notification of Emergency through June 30, 2024 – Total Contract Amount: 

$823,427.20. Construction and Demolition 

 

 

BYChoose an item. 

 

Sandra Stahl, Chief Procurement Officer 

Office of Contracting and Procurement Office 

 

RESOLVED: that Contract No. 3072755 referred to in the foregoing communication dated May 8, 2024 

be hereby approved.  

 

 

DEPARTMENTAL CONTACT: 

Name:  Marcy Wilson  

Position: Procurement Assistant 


